FN6756 Rev 1.00 Page 1 of 20
Dec 10, 2015
FN6756
Rev 1.00
Dec 10, 2015
ISL12058
Low Cost and Low Power I2C-Bus Real Time Clock/Calendar Low Power and Low
Cost RTC with Alarm Function

.
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER
PART
MARKING
VDD RANGE
(V)
TEMP. RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-Free)
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL12058IBZ (Note 1) 12058 IBZ 1.4 to 3.6 -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL12058IBZ-T* (Note 1) 12058 IBZ 1.4 to 3.6 -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC (Tape and Reel) M8.15
ISL12058IUZ (Note 1) 12058 1.4 to 3.6 -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP M8.118
ISL12058IUZ-T* (Note 1) 12058 1.4 to 3.6 -40 to +85 8 Ld MSOP (Tape and Reel) M8.118
ISL12058IRTZ (Note 1) 2058 1.4 to 3.6 -40 to +85 8 Ld TDFN L8.3x3I
ISL12058IRTZ-T* (Note 1) 2058 1.4 to 3.6 -40 to +85 8 Ld TDFN (Tape and Reel) L8.3x3I
ISL12058IRUZ-T* (Note 2)
No longer available or
supported
058 1.4 to 3.6 -40 to +85 8 Ld µTDFN (Tape and Reel) L8.2x2
 *Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.